NATIONAL BUILDING CODE 2010 DATA MATRIX (MANITOBA AMENDMENTS) NBC REFERENCE
ITEM PART 3 (PART 3)
1 PROJECT INFORMATION: LOWER FORT GARRY NATIONAL HISTORIC SITE —
NAME OF PROJECT BUILDING RECAPITALIZATION (BIG HOUSE)
LOCATION ST ANDREWS, MB
LEGAL DESCRIPTION N/A
2 PROJECT DESCRIPTION: CINEW 1.3.3 (DIV. A PART 1)
CIADDITION
CICHANGE OF USE [X] ALTERATION
3 MAJOR OCCUPANCY(IES): | A2 | _ | _ | _ | _ | _ | 31.21(1) & 3.2.2.8
| | | | | | REFER TO
A A ~T=-1-1-1-1-1-T-T1-1-T-1- MAJOR OCCUPANCY
MULTIPLE MAJOR OCCUPANCIES AjOR 0
FIRE SEPARATIONS (FS) REQUIRED. (FRR HRS.) -l-1-1-1-1-
4 BUILDING AREA (M2) EXISTNG __ 300  NEW __326M  TOTAL __ 4228 1.41 (DIV. A PART 1)
FIREWALL [] REQURED Il NOT REQURED 3110
RATING AND GRID LOGATION -
5 GROSS AREA (M2) EXISTNG __779 NEW __488  TO0TAL __827.8 1.41.2
6 NUMBER OF STORIES ABOVE GRADE ___ 1 BELOW GRADE 1 3210 & 1412
7 NUMBER OF STREETS/FIRE FIGHTER ACCESS FACING: MW 1 SREET [0 2 STREETS O 3 STREETS [ FIREFIGHTER ACCESS 32210 & 3.2.5
8 BUILDING CLASSIFICATION 32277 3.2.2.20-.88
9 SPRINKLER SYSTEM PROPOSED MENTRE BUILDING 3.2.2.20-.88
CIBASENENT ONLY gggglglon OF A SPRNKLER SYSTEM IS PART OF PROPOSED PROECT | o,
CINOT REQUIRED
10 FIRE ALARM REQUIRED WS CnNo | Ex sionAGE REQURED OYEs mNO 3.2.4 & 3451
1 STANDPIPE REQUIRED 0Yes ENO 3258
12 PERMITTED CONSTRUCTION [] COMBUSTIBLE [CINON—COMBUSTIBLE WEBOTH 3.2.2.20-.88
ACTUAL CONSTRUCTION [ COMBUSTIBLE [CINON-COMBUSTIBLE WBOTH
13 REQUIRED FIRE RESISTANCE RATING HORIZONTAL ASSEMBLIES 3.2.2.20-.88 & 3.21.4
FRR (HOURS) AN INTERCONNECTED FLOOR SPACE NEED NOT | 3.2.8.2(6)
CONFORM TO THE REQUIREMENTS OF ARTICLES
FLOORS FLOOR ASSEMBLY ABOVE BASEMENT .75 HRS | 3.2.8.3 TO 3.2.8.9 PROVIDED: THE
o s | INTERCONNECTED FLOOR SPACE CONSISTS OF 4
= FIRST STOREY AND AND THE STOREY
_ NEXT...BELOW IT; ...THE INTERCONNECTED
MEZZANINE FRS | FLOOR SPACE IS SPRINKLERED THROUGHOUT;
SUPPORTING MEMBERS THE INTERCONNECTED FLOOR SPACE CONTAINS
FRR (HOURS) ONLY ...GROUP A, DIVISION 2 MAJOR
QOCCUPANCIES; AND THE BUILDING AREA IS
FLOORS - HRS | NOT MORE THAN HALF OF THE AREA
PERMITTED BY SUBSECTION 3.2.2
ROOF - HRS
MEZZANINE - HRS
FIRESTOPS IN CONCEALED SPACES
CRAWLSPACE — COMPARTMENT AREA N/A Mz 3116
— MAX DIMENSION T ARIE
ATTIC SPACE — COMPARTMENT AREA N/A M2 31115
— MAX DIMENSION M
VERTICAL TRANSPORTATION
A BARRIER FREE LIFT WILL BE PROVIDED FOR ACCESS TO MAIN AND
ELEVATOR SHAFT FIRE SEPARATION N/ HRS pGRyENT LEVELS FROM GRADE. THIS HAS NOT BEEN CONSIDERED AN | 3531
ELEVATOR MACHINE ROOM FIRE SEPARATION HRs  ELEVATOR. 3533
ELEVATOR SIZE mm X mm 3541
14 SPATIAL SEPARATION — CONSTRUCTION OF EXTERIOR WALLS 323
WALL AREA OF LD. L/H OR 5§§MI;TI3@F gFRoggEs'mé FRR TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION REQ'D TYPE OF CLADDING REQ'D
2 .
EBF (V2) 0 HA pEs (HOURS) 1™ CoMB./NON~-CONB. | NON—CONB. COVB./NON-COMB. | NON—COMB.
NORTH 122 16.7 ~5/1 LM 100 7 - ] ] O m]
SOUTH NO CHANGE N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A | | O O [m]
EAST 168 16.2 ~1/ LM 100 9 - ] O O m]
WEST 168 75 ~7/1 LM 100 12 - ] (] (] (]
15 MEZZANINE(S) AREA M2 N/A 3.21.1.(3)-(8)
OPEN MEZZANINE (MAX 40%) OYes OnNo 3.2.8.2.(1)
ENCLOSED MEZZANINE (MAX 10%) 0OYEs aNo 3.2.8.2.(6)
INTERCONNECTED FLOOR SPACE OYes aNo 3.2.8.3 - 3289
16 OCCUPANT LOAD BASED ON [CIM2/PERSON MEDESIGN OF BULDING  OCCUPANCY SCENARIO: SPECIAL EVENT 3147
DINING, BEVERAGE AND CAFETERIA SPACE DURING EVENTS:
FLOOR OCCUPANCY. LOAD. PERSONS | MAIN FLOOR, MAIN DINING ROOM (46.1 M2)@ 1.2M2/PERSON =38
BASEMENT | ASSEMBLY 0.0 N2/ (0.0 M2 / PERSON) 58 BASEMENT, MAIN AREA (52.3 M2)@ 1.2M2/PERSON = 43
o oo T AssaeLY 20 N2/ (00 Ma / PERSON) = gggggwoggxxsmsm, KITCHEN (251 M2) @9.3M2/PERSON = 3
MAIN FLOOR, ROOM 18 (20.4 M2)@ 3.7M2/PERSON = 6
MAIN FLOOR, ROOM 19 (23.9 M2)@ 3.7M2/PERSON = 7
BASEMENT, ROOM B1 (46.5 M2) @ 3.7M2/PERSON = 12
TOTAL = 110 PERSONS
17 EXIT AND EGRESS
201 CORRIDOR(S) & TRAVEL DISTANCE
CORRIDOR WIDTH (CLEAR) [ 100 |mm MEZZANINE 3319 & 3813
Al 3.1,
WAX TRAVEL DISTANGE II'M DISTANCE TO SINGLE EGRESS DOOR 3319
DEAD END CORRDOR DISTANCE T0 TOP OF STAR IF >1 EGRESS [ - v 3315 & 3422
MAX. LENGTH PERMITTED M 3:424-5
20.2 EXIT STARS
STAIR WDTH mm LANDING TO LANDING, MAXIMIM RISE M 343
DOOR WIDTH mm 3.4.6.3
20.3 EXIT CAPACITY
DOORS STAIRS — NO CHANGE TO EXISTING STAIR CONFIGURATION
FLOOR | # OF DOORS| ~DOOR WIDTH WIDTH PER CAPACITY OF # OF TREAD WIDTH PER CAPACITY OF | EXIT CAPACITY
(mm) PERSON DOORS STAIRS WDTH PERSON STAIRS
BSMT 2 902MIN(1816) 3 208 - - - - - 3432
1R 3 850MIN(2932) 6 48
ADEQUATE EXIT CAPACITY PROVIDED.  YES/NO YES EXIT CAPACITY DISTRIBUTED AS REQUIRED. YES/NO - 3.4.3.2(7)
OTHER EXIT & EGRESS CONSIDERATIONS: EXISTING BASEMENT EXIT DOORS SWING INWARD. VARIANCE WILL BE SOUGHT TO MAINTAIN EXISTING HISTORIC DOORS. TOTAL
DOOR WIDTH EXCEEDS REQUIRED WIDTH TO MEET EXITING REQUIREMENTS.
18 SAFETY IN FLOOR AREAS
21.1 COMPARTMENTALIZATION N/A
SUITES O YES HENo 3.31.1 & 3.3.1.6
|:| FRR REQUIRED 3424
3314
PUBLIC CORRIDORS 0OYes mNo
3.3.26
|:| FRR REQUIRED
21.2 PERMITTED AREA AND TRAVEL DISTANCE SERVED BY A SINGLE MEANS OF EGRESS
OCCUPANCY (GROUP) MAX. AREA MAX. DISTANCE
ASSEMBLY (A2) 150 M2 15 M 3315
M2 M
M2 M
19 221 ADDITIONAL REQUIREMENTS FOR SPECIFIC ROOMS OR SUITES
DESCRIPTION FIRE SEPARATION REQ'D 33121 & 331.22
JANITOR ROOMS N/A FRR REQUIRED 3.3.2.2 & 3.3.3.2
MECHANICAL ROOMS N/A FRR REQUIRED 3343 & 36.21
ELECTRICAL ROOMS 1HR FRR REQUIRED 36.2.4
STORAGE ROOMS N/A FRR REQUIRED
OTHER: FRR REQUIRED 36.25
22.2 OTHER GENERAL SAFETY CONSIDERATIONS
20 HEALTH AND BARRIER-FREE DESIGN M YES CINO (EXPLAN) 38
16.1 WASHROOM REQUIREMENTS 16.2 WASHROOMS PROVIDED 317
OCCUPANCY (TYPE) # OF PEOPLE WC'S REQD LADIES MENS UNISEX 37
ASSEMBLY (A2) 110 3 2 + 1 UNIVERSAL 3823
TOTAL 3 3
16.3 ENTRY LEVEL NB. FLOORS CONSIDERED BF ACCESSIBLE REQUIRE BF WC'S
WITHIN 45M OF NON-ACCESSIBLE WC'S.
BARRIER FREE (BF) ENTRANCES |I| # PROVIDED 3812
POWER ASSIST DOOR OPERATORS PROVIDED WS No 3833
ELEVATOR (BARRIER FREE LIFT) APPLICABLE /NOT APPLICABLE A BARRIER FREE LIFT WILL BE PROVIDED FOR ACCESS TO MAN AND | 3.8.1.3.(3)
BASEMENT LEVELS FROM GRADE. THIS HAS NOT BEEN CONSIDERED AN
BF ACCESS REQUIRED THROUGHOUT ENTRY LEVEL (NOTE EXCEPTIONS) ELEVATOR. 3541 & 3835
BARRIER FREE ACCESS PROVIDED THROUGHOUT MAIN AND BASEMENT FLOOR LEVELS 3813 & 3821
2 BUILDING CODE COMPLIANCE 1.21.1 (DIV. A)
ALTERNATIVE SOLUTIONS PROPOSED CIYES (EXPLAIN) HNO
DOCUMENTATION REFERENCE
| | 2.3.1 (DIV. ©)

NATIONAL BUILDING CODE 2010 DATA MATRIX (MANITOBA AMENDMENTS) NBC REFERENCE
ITEM PART 3 (PART 3)
1 PROJECT INFORMATION: LOWER FORT GARRY NATIONAL HISTORIC SITE -
NAME OF PROJECT BUILDING RECAPITALIZATION (FUR LOFT)
LOCATION ST _ANDREWS, MB
LEGAL DESCRIPTION N/A
2 PROJECT DESCRIPTION: CINEW 1.3.3 (DIV. A PART 1)
1 ADDITION
CICHANGE OF USE I ALTERATION
3 MAJOR OCCUPANCY(IES): | 2 | _ | _ | _ | _ | _ | 31.21.01) & 3228
REFER TO
MULTIPLE MAJOR OCCUPANCIES - | -- | -1- | -- | -1- | -- | - gé;?‘fngﬁcu"""c*
FIRE SEPARATIONS (FS) REQUIRED. (FRR HRS.) -]l-=-1-1-1-1-
4 BUILDING AREA (M2) EXSTNG ___ 193  NEW ___ =  TOTAL __ 193 1.4.1 (DIV. A PART 1)
FIREWALL [ REQURED I NOT REQUIRED 3110
RATING AND GRID LOCATION -
5 GROSS AREA (M2) EXSTNG ___768  NEW ____ - TOTAL ___ 768 1412
6 NUMBER OF STORIES ABOVE GRADE ___ 2  BELOW GRADE 1 3211 & 1.41.2
7 NUMBER OF STREETS/FIRE FIGHTER ACCESS FACING: MW 1 STREET [ 2 STREETS [0 3 STREETS [ FIREFIGHTER ACCESS 32210 & 3.25
8 BUILDING CLASSIFICATION 32227 3.2.2.20-.88
9 SPRINKLER SYSTEM PROPOSED MENTRE BUILDING 3.2.2.20-.88
[JBASEMENT ONLY ggg'\)nlzslon OF A SPRINKLER SYSTEM IS PART OF PROPOSED PROJECT | 1\
CINOT REQUIRED
10 FIRE ALARM REQUIRED WS aNo | ExT sienAGE REQURED W YES o 324 & 3451
1 STANDPIPE REQUIRED 0 YEs No 3258
12 PERMITTED CONSTRUCTION [ COMBUSTIBLE [JNON-COMBUSTIBLE WEBO™ 3.2.2.20-.88
ACTUAL CONSTRUCTION [ COMBUSTIBLE [JNON-COMBUSTIBLE WBO™
13 REQUIRED FIRE RESISTANCE RATING HORIZONTAL ASSEMBLIES 3.2.2.20-.88 & 3.2.1.4
FRR FRR (HOURS) 3.2.8.2(6)
FLOORS FLOOR ASSEMBLY ABOVE BASEMENT .75 HRS
ROOF - HRS
MEZZANINE - HRS
SUPPORTING MEMBERS
FRR (HOURS)
FLOORS - HRS
ROOF - HRS
MEZZANINE - HRS
FIRESTOPS IN CONCEALED SPACES
CRAWLSPACE — COMPARTMENT AREA N/A M2 31116
— MAX DIMENSION M
ATTIC SPACE — COMPARTMENT AREA - M2 ATTIC SPACE IS SPRINKLERED THROUGHOUT 31115
—~ MAX DIMENSION ___________M
VERTICAL TRANSPORTATION
ELEVATOR SHAFT FIRE SEPARATION _ NA RS 3531
ELEVATOR MACHINE ROOM FIRE SEPARATION [ 3533
ELEVATOR SIZE mm X mm 3.5.41
14 SPATIAL SEPARATION — CONSTRUCTION OF EXTERIOR WALLS 323
WALL AREA OF LD. LH R PERMITTED PROPOSED % FRR TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION REQ'D TYPE OF CLADDING REQ'D
EBF (W) () HL M e | OF OPENINGS 1 (HOURS) ™ e Non—cowe. | NON—COMB. COMB./NON—CONB. NON~—COMB.
NORTH NO CHANGE N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A O m| O O
SOUTH NO CHANGE N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A O O [m} [m]
EAST NO CHANGE N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A O m| O O
WEST NO CHANGE N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A [m] [m] [m] [m]
15 MEZZANINE(S) AREA M2 N/A 3.2.1.1(3)-(8)
OPEN MEZZANINE (MAX 40%) OYEs ONo 3.2.8.2.(1)
ENCLOSED MEZZANINE (MAX 10%) 0O YEs aNo 3.2.8.2.(6)
INTERCONNECTED FLOOR SPACE 0OYEs aNo 3283 - 3289
16 OCCUPANT LOAD BASED ON I \2/PERSON MEDESGN OF BULDING  DESIGN OCCUPANT LOAD: 3117
ATTIC SERVICE SPACE = 0 PERSONS
FLOOR QCCUPANCY LOAD. PERSONS | SECOND FLOOR MUSEUM SPACE = 49 PERSONS
BASEMENT _ | STORAGE 0.0 M2 /(0.0 W2 / PERSON) 2 BASEMENT STORAGE. AND SERVICE. AREA = 2 PERSONS
1ST FLOOR | ASSEMBLY 0.0 M2 / (0.0 N2 / PERSON) 49 TOTAL = 100 PERSONS
2% FLOOR | ASSEMBLY 0.0 M2/ (0.0 N2 / PERSON) 49
ATTIC STOR. /SERV. 0.0 M2 / (0.0 N2 / PERSON) 0
17 EXIT AND EGRESS
20.1 CORRIDOR(S) & TRAVEL DISTANCE
CORRIDOR WIDTH (CLEAR) mm MEZZANINE 3319 & 3813
VAX. TRAVEL DISTANGE II'M DISTANCE TO SINGLE EGRESS DOOR N/A M 3319
DEAD END CORRIDGR DISTANCE T TOP OF STAR IF >1 EGRESS [ - 3315 & 3422
MAX. LENGTH PERMITTED M 3424-5
20.2 EXIT STARS
STAR WDTH mm LANDING TO LANDING, MAXIMUM RISE EM 343
DOOR WIDTH o 3463
20.3 EXIT CAPACITY
DOORS STAIRS — NO CHANGE TO EXISTING STAIR CONFIGURATION
FLOOR | # OF DOORS| ~ DOOR WIDTH WDTH PER CAPACITY OF # OF TREAD WIDTH PER CAPACITY OF | EXIT CAPACITY
(mm) PERSON DOORS STAIRS WIDTH PERSON STAIRS
BSMT 1 nn 588 193 - - - - - 3.4.32
1FIR 2 1244NIN(2488) 25 408
2R 2 873MIN(1787) 3% 293
ATIC 2 BOOMIN(1673) - 27
ADEQUATE EXIT CAPACITY PROVIDED.  YES/NO YES EXIT CAPACITY DISTRIBUTED AS REQUIRED. YES/NO - 3.4.3.2(7)
OTHER EXIT & EGRESS CONSIDERATIONS: EXISTING MAIN FLOOR EXIT DOORS SWING INWARD. VARIANCE WILL BE SOUGHT TO MAINTAIN EXISTING HISTORIC DOORS. DOOR
WIDTH EXCEEDS REQUIRED WIDTH TO MEET EXITING REQUIREMENTS.
18 SAFETY IN FLOOR AREAS
21.1 COMPARTMENTALIZATION N/A
SUITES OYES HENo 3311 & 3.3.1.6
|:| FRR REQUIRED 3424
PUBLIC CORRIDORS OYes ENO 314
|:| FRR REQUIRED 3326
21.2 PERMITIED AREA AND TRAVEL DISTANCE SERVED BY A SINGLE MEANS OF EGRESS
OCCUPANCY (GROUP) MAX. AREA MAX. DISTANCE
M2 M 3315
M2 M
M2 M
19 22.1 ADDITIONAL REQUIREMENTS FOR SPECIFIC ROOMS OR SUITES
DESCRIPTION FIRE SEPARATION REQ'D 334.21 & 3.31.22
JANITOR ROOMS N/A FRR REQUIRED 3.3.2.2 & 3.33.2
MECHANICAL ROOMS N/A FRR REQUIRED 3.34.3 & 36.21
ELECTRICAL ROOMS N/A FRR REQUIRED 36.2.4
STORAGE ROOMS N/A FRR REQUIRED
OTHER: FRR REQUIRED 3625
22.2 OTHER GENERAL SAFETY CONSIDERATIONS
2 HEALTH AND BARRIER-FREE DESIGN CIYES MNO - BARRIER FREE ACCESS UPGRADES ARE NOT WITHIN THE CURRENT PROJECT SCOPE 38
16.1 WASHROOM REQUIREMENTS 16.2 WASHROOMS PROVIDED 3117
OCCUPANCY (TYPE) # OF PEOPLE WC's REQD LADIES MENS UNISEX 37
ASSEMBLY (A2) 100 3 0 0 0 3823
TOTAL 3
16.3 ENTRY LEVEL Qﬂlﬁmw’éi'éfu"ﬁé‘ss Fg;s Vﬁg?ggsm ELSEWHERE ON SITE THROUGH
BARRIER FREE (BF) ENTRANCES |I| # PROVIDED 3812
POWER ASSIST DOOR OPERATORS PROVIDED 0OYes mNo 3833
ELEVATOR (BARRIER FREE LIFT) APPLICABLE/NOT APPLICABLE 3.81.3(3)
BF ACCESS REQUIRED THROUGHOUT ENTRY LEVEL (NOTE EXCEPTIONS) 3541 & 3835
BARRIER FREE ACCESS IS CURRENTLY PROVIDED TO MAIN FLOOR LEVEL ONLY. FURTHER UPGRADES IS NOT PART OF CURRENT SCOPE OF WORK 381.3 & 3.8.21
2 BUILDING CODE COMPLIANCE 1.21.1 (DIV. A)
ALTERNATIVE SOLUTIONS PROPOSED LI YES (EXPLAIN) HNO
DOCUMENTATION REFERENCE
| | 231 (DNV. C)
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NATIONAL BUILDING CODE 2010 DATA MATRIX (MANITOBA AMENDMENTS) NBC REFERENCE
ITEM PART 3 (PART 3)
1 PROJECT INFORMATION: LOWER FORT GARRY NATIONAL HISTORIC SITE -
NAME OF PROJECT ___BUILDING RECAPITALIZATION (MEN'S HOUSE)
LOCATION ST ANDREWS, MB
LEGAL DESCRIPTION N/A
2 PROJECT DESCRIPTION: CINEW 1.3.3 (DIV. A PART 1)
CIADDITION
CICHANGE OF USE B ALTERATION
3 MAJOR OCCUPANCY(IES): | 2 | Z | _ | _ | _ | _ | 31.21.01) & 3.2.2.8
REFER TO
MULTIPLE MAJOR OCCUPANCIES - | -|- | -- | -1- | -1- | -~ | - 3&“‘,’.’?“85“”"“
FIRE SEPARATIONS (FS) REQUIRED. (FRR HRS.) -{-1-1-1-1-
4 BUILDING AREA (M2) EXISTING n NEW - TOTAL b7l 141 (DIV. A PART 1)
FIREWALL O] REQURED I NOT REQUIRED 3110
RATING AND GRID LOCATION -
5 GROSS AREA (M2) EXSTNG ___ 154  NEW = TOTAL ___ 154 1412
6 NUMBER OF STORIES ABOVE GRADE ~ ____ 1  BELOW GRADE 0 3211 & 1412
7 NUMBER OF STREETS/FIRE FIGHTER ACCESS FACING: 01 SREET M 2 STREETS [ 3 STREETS [ FIREFIGHTER ACCESS 3.2.210 & 3.2.5
8 BUILDING CLASSIFICATION 32227 3.2.2.20-.88
9 SPRINKLER SYSTEM PROPOSED M ENTIRE BUILDING 3.2.2.20-.88
CJBASEMENT ONLY gggglEsuon OF A SPRINKLER SYSTEM IS PART OF PROPOSED PROVECT | .,
CINOT REQUIRED
10 FIRE ALARM REQUIRED WS 0no | ExT sienAGE REQUIRED 0 Yes mNo 324 & 3451
1 STANDPIPE REQUIRED oYes aNo 3258
12 PERMITTED CONSTRUCTION [] COMBUSTIBLE [INON-COMBUSTIBLE WBOM™ 3.2.2.20-.88
ACTUAL CONSTRUCTION [ COMBUSTIBLE [INON-COMBUSTIBLE WBOT™
13 REQUIRED FIRE RESISTANCE RATING HORIZONTAL ASSEMBLIES 3.2.2.20-.88 & 3.21.4
FRR FRR (HOURS) 3.2.8.2(6)
FLOORS FLOOR ASSEMBLY ABOVE BASEMENT .75 HRS
ROOF - HRS
MEZZANINE - HRS
SUPPORTING MEMBERS
FRR (HOURS)
FLOORS - HRS
ROOF - HRS
MEZZANINE - HRS
FIRESTOPS IN CONCEALED SPACES
CRAWLSPACE — COMPARTMENT AREA N/A M2 31116
— MAX DIMENSION M
ATTIC SPACE — COMPARTMENT AREA - M2 ATTIC SPACE IS SPRINKLERED THROUGHOUT 3115
~ MAX DIMENSION M
VERTICAL TRANSPORTATION
ELEVATOR SHAFT FIRE SEPARATION N HRS 3531
ELEVATOR MACHINE ROOM FIRE SEPARATION HRS 3533
ELEVATOR SIZE mm X mm 3541
14 SPATIAL SEPARATION — CONSTRUCTION OF EXTERIOR WALLS 323
WALL AREA OF LD. LH OR PERMITTED PROPOSED % FRR TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION REQ'D TYPE OF CLADDING REQD
EBF (M) ™ HL W o[ OF OPENINGS 1 (HOURS) [ s NON-coMs. | NON-CON. COMB./NON—CONE. NON—CONB.
NORTH NO CHANGE N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A O O O O
SOUTH NO CHANGE N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 0O O O O
EAST NO CHANGE N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A O O O O
WEST NO CHANGE N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A [m] [m] [m] [m]
15 MEZZANINE(S) AREA M2 N/A 3.21.1.(3)-(8)
OPEN MEZZANINE (MAX 40%) oYes ano 3.2.82.(1)
ENCLOSED MEZZANINE (MAX 10%) O Yes 0o 3.2.8.2.(6)
INTERCONNECTED FLOOR SPACE OYes anNo 3.2.83 - 3289
16 OCCUPANT LOAD BASED ON [ Mz2/PERSON MEDESIGN OF BUIDING  DESIGN OCCUPANT LOAD: 3147
ATTIC SERVICE SPACE = O PERSONS
FLOOR. OCCUPANCY LOAD. PERSONS | MAN FLOOR MUSEUM SPACE = 50 PERSONS
1ST FLOOR ASSEMBLY 0.0 M2 / (0.0 M2 / PERSON) 50 TOTAL = 50 PERSONS
ATTIC SERVICE 0.0 M2 / (0.0 M2 / PERSON) 0
17 EXIT AND EGRESS
20.1 CORRIDOR(S) & TRAVEL DISTANCE
CORRIDOR WIDTH (CLEAR) mm MEZZANINE 3319 & 3813
MY TRAVEL DISTANGE II'M DISTANCE TO SINGLE EGRESS DOOR N/A 3319
DEAD END CORRIDOR DISTANCE TO TOP OF STAIR IF >1 EGRESS B 3315 & 3422
MAX. LENGTH PERMITTED II'M 3424-5
20.2 EXIT STARS
STAR WDTH mm LANDING TO LANDING, MAXIMUM RISE EM 343
DOOR WDTH [[800 Jmm 3463
20.3 EXIT CAPACITY
DOORS STAIRS - NO STAIR TO OCCUPIED SPACE
FLOOR | # OF DOORS| ~DOOR WIDTH WDTH PER CAPACITY OF # OF TREAD WDTH PER CAPACITY OF | EXIT CAPACITY
(mm) PERSON DOORS STAIRS WDTH PERSON STAIRS
AR 4 823MIN(3292) 65 539 - - - - - 3432
ATIC 1 S00MIN - 274
ADEQUATE EXIT CAPACITY PROVIDED.  YES/NO YES EXIT CAPACITY DISTRIBUTED AS REQUIRED. YES/NO - 3.4.3.2(7)
OTHER EXIT & EGRESS CONSIDERATIONS: ATTIC ACCESSED BY HATCH AND SHIP LADDER. ATTIC SPACE CONSIDERED ONLY FOR OCCASIONAL ACCESS TO SERVICE
SPRINKLER SYSTEM,
18 SAFETY IN FLOOR AREAS
21.1 COMPARTMENTALIZATION N/A
SUITES OYEs ENO 3311 & 3316
|:| FRR REQUIRED 34.24
PUBLIC CORRIDORS OYES mNO 3314
|:| FRR REQUIRED 3326
21.2 PERMITTED AREA AND TRAVEL DISTANCE SERVED BY A SINGLE MEANS OF EGRESS
OCCUPANCY (GROUP) MAX. AREA MAX. DISTANCE
M2 3315
M2
M2
19 22.1 ADDITIONAL REQUIREMENTS FOR SPECIFIC ROOMS OR SUITES
DESCRIPTION FIRE SEPARATION REQ'D 33421 & 3.3.1.22
JANITOR ROOMS N/A FRR REQUIRED 3.3.22 & 3.3.3.2
MECHANICAL ROOMS N/A FRR REQUIRED 3.34.3 & 36.21
ELECTRICAL ROOMS N/A FRR REQUIRED 36.2.4
STORAGE ROOMS N/A FRR REQUIRED
OTHER: FRR REQUIRED 3625
22.2 OTHER GENERAL SAFETY CONSIDERATIONS
20 HEALTH AND BARRIER-FREE DESIGN [1YES MNO — BARRIER FREE ACCESS UPGRADES ARE NOT WITHIN THE CURRENT PROJECT SCOPE 38
16.1 WASHROOM REQUIREMENTS 16.2 WASHROOMS PROVIDED 3117
OCCUPANCY (TYPE) # OF PEOPLE WC's REQD LADIES MENS UNISEX 37
ASSEMBLY (A2) 50 2 0 0 0 3823
TOTAL 2
16.3 ENTRY LEVEL rSmER:mw?irémyss F/BF;E \zskl%lgsm ELSEWHERE ON SITE THROUGH
BARRIER FREE (BF) ENTRANCES |I| # PROVIDED 3812
POWER ASSIST DOOR OPERATORS PROVIDED oYes ENO 3833
ELEVATOR (BARRIER FREE LIFT) N/A | APPLICABLE/NOT APPLICABLE 38.1.3(3)
BF ACCESS REQUIRED THROUGHOUT ENTRY LEVEL (NOTE EXCEPTIONS) 3.5.4.1 & 3835
BARRIER FREE ACCESS IS NOT PROVIDED AS PART OF CURRENT SCOPE OF WORK 3813 & 3821
2 BUILDING CODE COMPLIANCE 1.21.1 (DIV. A)
ALTERNATIVE SOLUTIONS PROPOSED I YES (EXPLAIN) HNO
DOCUMENTATION REFERENCE
| | 231 (DIV. C)
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